OPERATIC PERFORMANCES

Gloria

Spirit

Pemphredo

Flora

Susanna

Susanna

Anaide

Pernille

Governess

Salvation Army Nurse

SCENE PERFORMANCES
Cendrillon

Violetta

Jenny

Susanna

Yum —Yum

CONCERTWORK
Guest Artist
Soprano Soloist
Soprano Soloist
Soprano Soloist
Soprano Soloist
Soprano Soloist
Soprano Soloist

AWARDS
Finalist
Recipient

EDUCATION AND TRAINING
Southern Methodist University
OPERA San Antonio

Eastman School of Music
Trentino Music Festival

Red River Lyric Opera

TCU Summer Opera

Texas Christian University

TEACHERS

Camille King

Kathryn Cowdrick

Dr. James D. Rodriguez

Glory Gone

Dido and Aeneas

Weve Got Our Eye on You
The Turn of the Screw

Le Nozze di Figaro

Le Nozze di Figaro

Il cappello di paglia di Firenze
The Beautiful Bridegroom

The Turn of the Screw

Street Scene

Cendrillon

La Traviata

The Rise and Fall of Mahagonny
Le Nozze di Figaro

The Mikado

Canciones de amor
Cantemos Zarzuela!
King Arthur

The Fairy Queen

The Messiah

Ein deutsches Requiem
The Messiah

Nathan Felix Opera Productions
Eastman Opera Theatre

Eastman Opera Theatre

Trentino Music Festival

Red River Lyric Opera

TCU Summer Opera

TCU Opera Studio

TCU Opera Studio

TCU Summer Opera

TCU Opera Studio

Eastman Opera Theatre
Rochester Summer Opera
Eastman Opera Theatre
TCU Role Study

TCU Opera Studio

Grayson College
OPERA San Antonio
Eastman Collegium
Eastman Collegium

St, Thomas More Church
Frisco Chorale

TCU Collegium

Friends of Eastman Opera Aria Competition

TCU School of Music Presser Scholar

Performer’s Diploma
Studio Artist

Master of Music, Voice Performance and Literature

Young Artist
Young Artist
Young Artist

Bachelor of Music, Vocal Performance

COACHES
Wilson Southerland
Timothy Long
Stephen Carey

DIRECTORS
Octavio Cardenas
Lindsay Baker
David Gately
Corey Trahan

2025
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2023
2023
2022
2022
2022
2022
2021
2020

2024
2023
2023
2021
2020

2024
2024
2023
2022
2022
2022
2021

2024
2022

current
2024

2024

2023

2022
2021,2022
2022
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