# Kathryn Piña Soprano

kathrynpinasoprano@gmail.com • www.kathrynpinasoprano.com • instagram:@kathrynpinasoprano



2024

#### **OPERATIC PERFORMANCES**

Gloria	Glory Gone	Nathan Felix Opera Productions	2025	
Spirit	Dido and Aeneas	Eastman Opera Theatre		2
Pemphredo	We've Got Our Eye on You	Eastman Opera Theatre	2023	
Flora	The Turn of the Screw	Trentino Music Festival	2023	
Susanna	Le Nozze di Figaro	Red River Lyric Opera	2022	
Susanna	Le Nozze di Figaro	TCU Summer Opera	2022	
Anaide	Il cappello di paglia di Firenze	TCU Opera Studio	2022	
Pernille	The Beautiful Bridegroom	TCU Opera Studio	2022	
Governess	The Turn of the Screw	TCU Summer Opera	2021	
Salvation Army Nurse	Street Scene	TCU Opera Studio	2020	

#### **SCENE PERFORMANCES**

Cendrillon	Cendrillon	Eastman Opera Theatre	2024
Violetta	La Traviata	Rochester Summer Opera	2023
Jenny	The Rise and Fall of Mahagonny	Eastman Opera Theatre	2023
Susanna	Le Nozze di Figaro	TCU Role Study	2021
Yum - Yum	The Mikado	TCU Opera Studio	2020

#### **CONCERTWORK**

Guest Artist	Canciones de amor	Grayson College	2024
Soprano Soloist	Cantemos Zarzuela!	OPERA San Antonio	2024
Soprano Soloist	King Arthur	Eastman Collegium	2023
Soprano Soloist	The Fairy Queen	Eastman Collegium	2022
Soprano Soloist	The Messiah	St, Thomas More Church	2022
Soprano Soloist	Ein deutsches Requiem	Frisco Chorale	2022
Soprano Soloist	The Messiah	TCU Collegium	2021

### **AWARDS**

Finalist	Friends of Eastman Opera Aria Competition	2024
Recipient	TCU School of Music Presser Scholar	2022

#### **EDUCATION AND TRAINING**

Southern Methodist University	Performer's Diploma	current
OPERA San Antonio	Studio Artist	2024
Eastman School of Music	Master of Music, Voice Performance and Literature	2024
Trentino Music Festival	Young Artist	2023
Red River Lyric Opera	Young Artist	2022
TCU Summer Opera	Young Artist	2021,2022
Texas Christian University	Bachelor of Music, Vocal Performance	2022

## TEACHERS COACHES DIRECTORS

Camille King	Wilson Southerland	Octavio Cardenas
Kathryn Cowdrick	Timothy Long	Lindsay Baker
Dr. James D. Rodriguez	Stephen Carey	David Gately
		Corey Trahan